
 

 RAMATUELLE
ST.TROPEZ

1-3 JUNE 2023

LONGINES
GLOBAL 
CHAMPIONS
TOUR

DAY 0 - WEDNESDAY 31st MAY 2023

07:00 

07:00

13:00 

16:00 

| ||| Lunging - Warm up -

Time Category Event Height Prize

| ||| Flat work - Main Arena -

| ||| Horse inspection Main Arena -

| ||| Training session Flat work -

DAY 1 - THURSDAY 1st  JUNE 2023

| -

Format

| -

| -

| -

WWW.GCGLOBALCHAMPIONS.COM

C
S

I2
* 

C
o

m
p

et
it

io
n

G
C

L 
C

o
m

p
et

it
io

n
LG

C
T 

C
o

m
p

et
it

io
n

|
|

-

-

-

-

CSI2*-CSI5*

CSI2*-CSI5*

CSI2*-CSI5*

CSI2*-CSI5*

DAY 2 -  FRIDAY  2nd JUNE 2023

DAY 3 -  SATURDAY  3rd JUNE 2023

*S
u

b
je

c
t
 t

o
 c

h
a

n
g

e
s

.

Provisional Competition Schedule*

07:45

9:00

Time Category Event Height Prize

| ||| Horse Reinspection
Warm up

-

€CSI2* | ||| Prix Ville de Ramatuelle 1,15m

11:00 €CSI2* | ||| Prix Fiji Water 1,25m

Format

|

| 2 Phases Special 

| 2 Phases Special 

13:30 €CSI2* | ||| Prix L’Opéra Saint-Tropez 1,40m| 2 Phases 

15:30 €CSI5* | ||| Prix Lungoparma 1,45m| 2 Phases

18:15 €CSI5* | ||| Prix Bentley 1,45m| Against the clock NO Jump off 

- -

1.500

2.500

3.500

10.000

26.200

Prix Constance Hotels & Resorts8:00

10:30

12:15

CSI2*

CSI2*

Time Category Event Height Prize

€

€

| ||| 1,30m

| ||| Prix Cavalleria Toscana 1,15m

| ||| Prix Dolce & Gabbana

Format

|

| Against the clock NO Jump off

| 1,40m €CSI2*

Against the clock with Jump off

Against the clock NO Jump off

14:15 | ||| GCL competition 1st Round | 1,55m €CSI5* Against the clock NO Jump off

17:30 | ||| GCL competition 2nd Round | 1,60m €CSI5* Against the clock NO Jump off

5.000

2.000

4.500

55.000

97.700

Prix Nikki Beach8:30

11:00

13:00

CSI2*

CSI2*

Time Category Event Height Prize

€

€

| ||| 1,15m

| ||| Prix Hôtel Byblos Saint-Tropez 1,30m

| ||| Lugano Diamonds Trophy

Format

|

| Against the clock NO Jump off 

| 1,45m €CSI2*

Against the clock NO Jump off

Against the clock with Jump off 

15:15 | ||| Prix PremiuMares | 1,50m €CSI5* Against the clock NO Jump off

18:00 | ||| Longines Global Champions Tour
Grand Prix of Ramatuelle St.Tropez | 1,60m €CSI5* Against the clock with Jump off 

3.000

3.500

26.200

68.100

300.000


