LONGINES GLOBAL CHAMPIONS TOUR



RAMATUELLE ST.TROPEZ 1-3 JUNE 2023

Provisional Competition Schedule*

DA	YO	- WEI	DNESC	AY:	31st N	IAY	2023 I

Time	Category Event	Format	Height Prize
07:00	● CSI2*-CSI5* Lunging - Warm up	1-	1- 1 -
07:00	● CSI2*-CSI5* Flat work - Main Arena	1-	1-1-
13:00	│ ● CSI2*-CSI5* │ Horse inspection Main Arena	12-	1-1-
16:00	☐ CSI2*-CSI5* ☐ Training session Flat work	1	1- 1

DAY 1 - THURSDAY 1st JUNE 2023

Time	Category	Event	Format	Height Prize
07:45	1	Horse Reinspection Warm up	1-	1- 1 -
9:00	● CSI2*	Prix Ville de Ramatuelle	2 Phases Special	1,15m € 1.500
11:00	● CSI2*	Prix Fiji Water	2 Phases Special	1,25m € 2.500
13:30	● CSI2*	Prix L'Opéra Saint-Tropez	2 Phases	1,40m € 3.500
15:30	• CSI5*	Prix Lungoparma	2 Phases	1,45m € 10.000
18:15	• CSI5*	Prix Bentley	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,45m € 26.200

■ DAY 2 - FRIDAY 2nd JUNE 2023

Time	Category	Event	Format	Height	Prize
8:00	• CSI2*	Prix Constance Hotels & Resorts	Against the clock with Jump off	1,30m	€ 5.000
10:30	• CSI2*	Prix Cavalleria Toscana	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,15m	€ 2.000
12:15	● CSI2*	Prix Dolce & Gabbana	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,40m	€ 4.500
14:15	• CSI5*	GCL competition 1st Round	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,55m	€ 55.000
17:30	● CSI5*	GCL competition 2nd Round	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,60m	€ 97.700

DAY3 - SATURDAY 3rd JUNE 2023

Time	Category	Event		Format	Height		Pri	ze
8:30	● CSI2*	Prix Nikki Beach	1	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,15m	1	€	3.000
11:00	● CSI2*	Prix Hôtel Byblos Saint-Tropez	1	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,30m		€	3.500
13:00	● CSI2*	Lugano Diamonds Trophy	1	Against the clock with Jump off	1,45m	1	€	26.200
15:15	● CSI5*	Prix PremiuMares	V	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,50m	1	€	68.100
18:00	● CSI5*	Longines Global Champions Tour Grand Prix of Ramatuelle St.Tropez	1	Against the clock with Jump off	1,60m	I	€	300.000





